Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №43 в микрорайоне №274

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	415016.42
	1229791.69
	274°38'46''
	27.53
	1-2

	2
	415018.65
	1229764.25
	185°30'19''
	1.67
	2-3

	3
	415016.99
	1229764.09
	96°00'40''
	27.31
	3-4

	4
	415014.13
	1229791.25
	10°52'34''
	2.33
	4-1


	Площадь
	0,0747.0000 га     747.19 кв.м.

	Периметр
	177.78 м.


	Обозначение земельного участка
	граница 2

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	5
	415064.55
	1229808.35
	294°04'46''
	8.46
	5-6

	6
	415068.00
	1229800.63
	288°28'34''
	26.28
	6-7

	7
	415076.33
	1229775.70
	195°11'17''
	13.51
	7-8

	8
	415063.29
	1229772.16
	195°12'14''
	7.85
	8-9

	9
	415055.71
	1229770.10
	282°12'41''
	1.37
	9-10

	10
	415056.00
	1229768.76
	119°21'27''
	5.32
	10-11

	11
	415053.39
	1229773.40
	41°18'41''
	4.29
	11-12

	12
	415056.61
	1229776.23
	118°36'10''
	18.49
	12-13

	13
	415047.76
	1229792.46
	186°47'20''
	3.38
	13-14

	14
	415044.40
	1229792.06
	115°41'52''
	4.73
	14-15

	15
	415042.35
	1229796.32
	29°07'14''
	10.93
	15-16

	16
	415051.90
	1229801.64
	29°26'16''
	7.41
	16-17

	17
	415058.35
	1229805.28
	26°20'34''
	6.92
	17-5


	Площадь
	0,0693.0000 га     692.51 кв.м.

	Периметр
	118.94 м.


